FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (F., v. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 01-18-2002

R SHEET **)NLY**

Docket No.:

1185-H

TM05/REV03	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 101952251	
To the Honorable Commissioner or Paterus and Trademarks.	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STRIPPIT, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
STRIPPIT, INC.	Name: <u>DI-ACRO, INC.</u>
•	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3713 Progress Street, NE
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44705
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	★ Corporation-State Ohio
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Cother Execution Date: 31 May 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	-
	394,932
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗋 Yes 🕱 No
5. Now and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
	7, 1000 100 (0. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed
	account
SAND & SEBOLT	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100	i i
4940 Munson Street, NW	
Cicto: OH 7IP	
City: Canton State. Of Ziii	USE THIS SPACE
1/17/2002 DBYRHE 00000218 394932	·
14 AA OD	
01 FC:401	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of the state	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	, M/MM 1/8/02
Joseph A. Sebolt	Date
Cionina	Signature
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
TOTAL TOTAL	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, STRIPPIT, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 12975 Clarence Center Road, Akron, New York, 14001, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire rights, titles, and interests in the U.S. and international trademarks listed in Schedule A, and is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, **DI-ACRO**, **INC.**, an Ohio corporation, having a business address of 3713 Progress Street, NE, Canton, Ohio 44705, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire rights, titles, and interests in said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal titles to said trademarks; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, titles, and interests to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, titles, and interests, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademarks, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

Executed at,	, this _31 ⁵⁺ _ day of _May, 2001.
	STRIPPIT, INC.
ATTEST:	Buce hirren
ATTEST: Shurie Allioniuske	Name: Brue Torner Title: VP, Finance + CF3
STATE OF Your York COUNTY OF <u>Crie</u>	
COUNTY OF <u>Evie</u>	
Before me, a Notary Prappeared Shuce Culture, posigning of the above instrument to corporation, Strippit, Inc. for the purpose	ublic in and for County, personally ersonally well known to me and acknowledge the be his voluntary act and deed and that of the oses therein set forth.
Witness my signature an this <u>312</u> , 2001.	d Official Seal at Work, Tew York,
	HUNDA HUNDINGES NOTARY PUBLIC
SEAL	
	Linda M. Hendricks Notary Public. State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires July 5, 20 <u>0</u> 2

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own

use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this

Assignment not been made.

ATTEST:	Name: Neil Tyburk Title: President
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF STARK	
Tyburk, personally well known to me an	c in and for Stark County, personally appeared Nei ad acknowledge the signing of the above instrumen at of the corporation, Di-Acro, Inc. for the purposes
Witness my signature an this day of, 2001.	nd Official Seal at,
	NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Country
DI-ACRO & Design	0,394,932	United States
DI-ACRO	A203,502	Australia
DI-ACRO	088,646	Benelux
DI-ACRO	0,151,234	Canada
DI-ACRO	4231/1980	Denmark
DI-ACRO	1,351,980	France
DI-ACRO	0,239,898	India
DI-ACRO	049,705	Israel
DI-ACRO	762,125	Italy
DI-ACRO	280,580	Korea
DI-ACRO	247,504	Mexico
DI-ACRO	135198	New Zealand
DI-ACRO	66/2843	South Africa
DI-ACRO	351,246	Switzerland
DI-ACRO	080,694	Thailand
DI-ACRO	0,765,007	United States
Pending Tradmark	Serial No.	Country

100,971

DI-ACRO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0269

Philippines

CERTIFICATE OF M Applicant(s): New Owne	MAILING BY FIRST CLAS er - DI-ACRO, INC.	SS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. 1185-H
Serial No. Reg. No. 394,932	Filing Date Reg. Date 5/5/42	Examining Attorney	Law Office
Trademark: DI-ACRO			
is being deposited with	s Recordation Form Cover Sho h the U.S. Postal Service as fir er for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal	(Identify type of correspondence) rst class mail under 37 C.F.R.	2-3513 on:
		Fiona Fergu (Typed or Printed Name of Person M	failing Correspondence)
		(Signature of Person Mading	Correspondence)
	Note: Each paper must h	ave its own certificate of mailing.	
w.			

TM15/REV01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL) (With Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail)

IlaaA	icant	/Rea	istran	ıt:
-------	-------	------	--------	-----

New Owner - Di-Acro, Inc.

Docket No.

Serial No .:

448,704

1185-H

Registration No.:

394,932

Trademark:

DI-ACRO & Design

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is the following:

Letter to the Assignment Branch 2 Recordation Form Cover Sheets

1 Change of Name

1 Assignment

Power of Attorney

01-10-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #71

J No	tee	IS	required	١.
--------	-----	----	----------	----

Please charge Deposit Account No.

in the amount of

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

A check in the amount of \$80.00 X

(2×\$40) is attached.

Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. 19-0083

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Dated: //8/02

Joseph A. Sebolt SAND & SEBOLT Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 4940 Munson Street, NW Canton, Ohio 44718-3615

certify that this document and fee is being deposited on with the U.S. Postal Service as first 1/8/02 class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Fiona Ferguson

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

TRADEMARK REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0271

CC:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: New Owner- DI-ACRO, INC.

Registration No.: 394,932

Reg. Date: 05/05/42

Mark: DI-ACRO

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22203-3513

RECORDAL OF ASSIGNMENTS

Sir:

We enclose two documents for recordal with respect to the above matter. The **first document is a change of name** of the current owner of record, namely, Strippit-Houdaille, Inc. to Strippit, Inc. The **second document is an assignment** from Strippit, Inc. to Di-Acro, Inc. Please record the change of name and the assignment so that the owner of record is shown to be Di-Acro, Inc.

Respectfully submitted this 8th day of January, 20012

SAND & SEBOLT

By: Joseph A. Sebolt

Reg. No. 35,352

1

Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 4940 Munson Street, NW Canton, Ohio 44718-3615 Telephone: (330) 244-1174

JAS/ff Enclosure

Docket No. 1185-H

CERTIFICATE OF N Applicant(s): New Owne	MAILING BY FIRST CLAS er - DI-ACRO, INC.	SS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. 1185-H
Serial No. Reg. No. 394,932	Filing Date Reg. Date 5/5/42	Examining Attorney	Law Office
Trademark: DI-ACRO			
is being deposited wit	is Letter to Assignment Branch h the U.S. Postal Service as fir er for Trademarks, 2900 Crysta	(Identify type of correspondence) rst class mail under 37 C.F.R	1.8 and is addressed to the 202-3513 on:
			e)
		Fiona Fer (Typed or Printed Name of Person	
		(Signature of Person Mailin	ig Correspondence)
	Note: Each paper must h	ave its own certificate of mailing.	
Í			

TM15/REV01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

POWER OF ATTORNEY (and REVOCATION OF PREVIOUS POWER OF ATTORNEY)

Docket No.

1185-H

Name of Applicant:

New Owner - DI-ACRO, INC.

Address of Applicant: 3713 Progress Street, NE

Canton, Ohio 44705

Trademark:

DI-ACRO

Serial No., if Any:

Reg. No. 394,932

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Honorable Sir:

I hereby appoint:

Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352 Fred H. Zollinger, III, Reg. No. 39,438 Daniel J. Long, Reg. No. 29,404 Laura L. Beoglos

All of:

SAND & SEBOLT

Aegis Tower, Suite 1100, 4940 Munson Street, NW

Canton, Ohio 44718-3615

as principal attorneys to prosecute this application, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to receive the Registration Certificate if one should issue. Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney associated with this application,

Please direct all future correspondence to:

By:

Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352

SAND & SEBOLT

Aegis Tower, Suite 1100

4940 Munson Street, NW

Canton, Ohio 44718-3615

Neil Tyburk

President

Dated: November 16, 2001

TM07A/REV03

CERTIFICATE OF Mapplicant(s): New Owne	AAILING BY FIRST CLAS er - di-acro, inc.	S MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. 1185-H
Serial No. Reg. No. 394,932	Filing Date Reg. Date 5/5/42	Examining Attorney	Law Office
radémark: DI-ACRO			
I havahu aputifu that thi	O. Damen of Attantan		
I hereby certify that this		(Identify type of correspondence)	
		rst class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1 Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202	
		1/8/0Z (Date)	
		/ / (Date)	
		Fiona Fergus (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mo	SON ailing Correspondence)
		(Signature of Person Mailing (<u>Corre</u> spondence)
		·	
	Note: Each naner must h	ave its own certificate of mailing.	
	Note. Each paper many		

TM15/REV01